

ITHUBA NATIONAL LOTTERY #PowerBallVoiceChallenge Competition 2021 Terms & Conditions

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1. Participation in this Competition is governed by these terms and conditions (the "Rules").1.2. Participants are encouraged to review the Rules before entering into the Competition and acknowledge that they been given an appropriate opportunity to do so and that they understand and accept these Rules.

1.3. This competition is operated by Ithuba Holdings RF (Proprietary) Limited ("National Lottery").

1.4. Participation in the Competition constitutes acceptance of these Rules and Participants agree to abide by these Rules.

2. THE PARTICIPANT

By participating in this Competition, Participants agree to the rules set out below.

2.1 This Competition is limited to legal residents and/or legal citizens of the Republic of South Africa. In addition, the following people shall not be eligible to participate in this Competition;

2.1.1 Directors, members, partners, promotional and advertising agents, merchandisers, employees or consultants of the Promoters.

2.1.2 People who are not legal residents and/or legal citizens of the Republic of South Africa.

2.2 The following individuals will however not be limited to participate in the competition; immediate family and associates of any of the persons specified above (2.1). Therefore, spouse, life partner, parent, child, brother, sister, third party-agents, business partners, employees, associates and further extended family to the persons specified above (2.1) will be allowed to participate.

2.3. In addition the following people will not be eligible to participate in the competition; employees and direct management personnel;

2.4. Persons over the age of 18 years.



3. THE COMPETITION

The Competition shall commence on 30 December 2021 and will end on 31 December 2021. No entries received after 31 December 2021 at 23:59:59PM will be considered. Winners will be announced within 7 days after the competition closing date. Winners will be selected at the discretion of Ithuba National Lottery based on the level of creativity of the submission.

4. THE MECHANICS

To participate in this Competition, Participants must adhere to the following:

4.1. Buy any LOTTO Ticket or PowerBall using any of the National Lottery channels. Prize winner is to present this ticket stamp or number as proof of purchase.

4.2 Participants to post their #PowerBallVoiceChallenge video on either of the following digital platforms (Twitter and Instagram).

4.3. Participants to tag @sa_lottery and use the hashtag #PowerBallVoiceChallenge in the post

4.4. Participants may only enter the competition once, only one entry per individual will be consider. Entry is also subject to the following conditions:

4.4.1. Only one prize per household and per person

4.4.2 Video entry should be guidelines, and not multiple videos.

4.4.2. Participants are required to provide valid Lotto and PowerBall ticket, proving product purchase.

4.5. Winners will be determined by instant allocation at the discretion of Ithuba National Lottery, based on the level of creativity of the entry and confirmation that the participant has followed the challenge/completion guidelines.

5. THE PRIZES

5.1. An award prize of R 1,000.00 (One thousand Rand) will be awarded for 5 (five) selected participants of the challenger duration the competition dates (30 December 2021 - 31 December 2022). Winners will be announced within 7 days after the competition closing date.



5.2. The Ithuba Holdings RF (Proprietary) Limited ("National Lottery") and the respective Promoters are not responsible for any risk and / or damages that may occur once any of the prizes are handed over to the winner(s).

6. THE WINNERS:

6.1. If the Ithuba Holdings RF (Proprietary) Limited ("National Lottery") and the respective Promotors are unable to reach any of the potential prize winners after 3 (three) attempts made within 3 (three) working days of their name being drawn, for whatsoever reason, including incorrect telephone numbers or inoperative telephone numbers, such winner will be disqualified and a runner up finalist will be deemed the potential prize winner subject to the terms and conditions herein.

6.2. Eligible winners may be asked to complete an indemnity form and submit an information disclosure agreement for the protection of both the winner/s and Ithuba Holdings RF (Proprietary) Limited ("National Lottery").

6.2.1. Failure to complete the indemnity form would result in a participant forfeiting the prize.

6.2.2. All winners will be required to provide their names, ID numbers and addresses and to sign an acknowledgement of receipt of the Prize.

6.2.3. The Participants consent, by taking part in the Competition to the Promoter using the personal information collected through the Competition to adjudicate the Competition and for future marketing purposes by the Promoter themselves.

6.2.4. Where Participants/ Winners consent to take part in the Promoter's publicity campaigns, they will not be entitled to any remuneration for such participation and all materials arising from such participation will be the sole property of the Promoter.

6.2.5. ITHUBA may use the Participant's name, picture or video in public communications made by ITHUBA concerning and relating to winners of the National Lottery Competition only with the Participant's prior written consent.